Rheem Classic® Series
Upflow Gas Furnaces
FORM NO. G11-527
RGRC- Series
95% A.F.U.E.†
Input Rates from 45 to 105 kBTU
[13.19 to 30.77 kW]
• The Rheem® 95% A.F.U.E. High Efficiency line of upflow gas

[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Air
Model Number Identification
RGRC Series
5
Model Number Identification
R G R C AM E S
Rheem Gas
Furnace
Upflow/
Condensing
Gas Furnace
Design
Series
Variations
A = Std.
Cabinet
B = Wide
Cabinet
Blower Size
M = 11 x 7
[279 x 178 mm]
R = 11 x 10
[279 x 254 mm]
Z = 12 x 11
[305 x 279 mm]
Heat/Cool
Designation
E = 1100-1300 CFM
[519-613.5 L/s]
G = 1500-1700 CFM
[707.9-802.3 L/s]
J = 1900-2100 CFM
[896.7-991.1 L/s]
Fuel Code
S = U.S. and
Canadian
Natural Gas
04E
Heating Input
Designation
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Air
Dimensional Data
RGRC Series
6
MODEL
RGRC- A B C D E F LEFT
SIDE
MINIMUM CLEARANCE (IN.) [mm] SHIP
WGTS.
[kg]
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT
04EM 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 155/8 [397] 2 [51] 15 [422] 1325/32 [352] 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 111 [50]
06EM 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 155/8 [397] 2 [51] 15 [422] 1325/32 [352] 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 117 [53]
07EM 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 155/8 [397] 2 [51] 15 [422] 1325/32 [352] 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 124 [56]
07ER 21 [533] 1927/32 [504] 191/8 [487] 2 [51] 181/2 [511] 179/32 [441] 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 137 [62]
09EZ 21 [533] 1927/32 [504] 191/8 [487] 2 [51] 181/2 [511] 179/32 [441] 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 148 [67]
10EZ 21 [533] 1927/32 [504] 191/8 [487] 2 [51] 181/2 [511] 179/32 [441] 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 152 [69]
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Air
Blower Performance Data
RGRC Series
7
MODEL
BLOWER
SIZE
[mm]
MOTOR
H.P.
[W]
BLOWER
SPEED
CFM [L/s] AIR DELIVERY
EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE INCHES WATER COLUMN [kPa]